

- WHEREAS, Dustin Lee Cleveland began his public service career with Hall County on June 18, 2003; and
- WHEREAS, Dustin has served the citizens of Hall County in many capacities such as: Jailer, Corporal, Deputy, Sergeant and Lieutenant; and
- WHEREAS, during his employment with Hall County, Dustin served the Court Services Division dutifully for a decade, and later dedicated his career to the Sheriff's Office along with his K-9s Journey and Bella and assisted in many training sessions of Explosive Ordinance and Narcotics K-9s; and
- WHEREAS, Captain Kelly Edwards stated, "Dustin, thank you for your service to the Court Services Division, the Sheriff's Office, and to the Hall County Community. Your experience as a K-9 Handler was an asset to the Court Services Division, as well as the Sheriff's Office. You will be missed as an employee, but you, as a person will be missed even more. I hope your new adventure brings you everything you hope for."; and
- WHEREAS, Dustin retired on June 30, 2023 and will continue to do what he loves as an Explosive Ordinance K-9 Handler with another agency and
- NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Hall County Board of Commissioners does hereby pay tribute to

Dustin Lee Cleveland

and recognizes him for his many accomplishments, contributions, and 20 years of dedicated service to Hall County and its citizens, and extends to him their most sincere wishes for continued success in his future endeavors.

Adopted this 13th day of July, 2023.

RICHARD HIGGINS CHAIRMAN KATHY COOPER DISTRICT 1

BILLY POWELL DISTRICT 2

GREGG POOLE DISTRICT 3 JEFFREY STOWE DISTRICT 4 JENNIFER RIVERA COMMISSION CLERK